

ATTACHMENTS



REF. NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER NO. REQUIRED

BELT PULLEY AND FOWER TAKE-OFF ATTACHMENT (Special) KEY TO LETTERS IN CAPTION A. 351 233 R91 ATTACHMENT, BELT PULLEY AND POWER TAKE-OFF (MACHINE ATTACHMENT) B. 351 234 R91 ATTACHMENT, POWER TAKE-DFF (MACHINE ATTACHMENT) C. 351 441 R91 ATTACHMENT, BELT PULLEY (FOR TRACTORS EQUIPPED WITH

Power Take-dff Attachment) (Machine Attachment)					
	54 001 DX	GUARD, POWER TAKE-OFF SHAFT	11	T	_
			1		Γ
2	351 257 RI	COVER, POWER TAKE-OFF ADAPTER	1		
	179 837	SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., 3/8-16NC x 3/4"	5	5	
	103 321	WASHER, LOCK, 3/8"	5_	5	Ļ
				<u> </u>	┞
	351 271 R91	OIL SEAL PROUP THE OSCIONATION	+	-	⊦
	331 211 131	OIL SEAL, POWER TAKE-OFF SHAFT	'- -	 ' -	┝
4	443 571	FITTING, LUBRICATION, 67-1/2° ELBOW, DRIVE TYPE, 3/16" (OPTIONAL WITH 12 309 R91)	17	1	H
4.	12 309 R91	FITTING, LUBRICATION, 67-1/20 ELBOW, DRIVE TYPE, 3/16" (OPTIONAL WITH 443 571)	ī	1,	Ė
				-	Γ
5	351 270 RII	RETAINER, POWER TAKE-OFF SHAFT OIL SEAL AND BEARING, ASSEMBLY	1	1	
		(COMPOSED OF -			
		I FITTING 443 571		<u> </u>	Ļ
· · · · · ·	ļ	1 01L SEAL 351 271 R91			ļ
•	170 010		- -	_	╀
	179 840	SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., 3/8-16NC X 1" SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., 3/8-16NC X 1-1/4"	2	2	╀
	179 842	WASHER, LOCK, 3/8"	1 2	7	╁
	103 341	WASHER, 13/32" I.D. x 13/16" O.D. x No. 16 GA.	┪	5	t
	1 100 011	The state of the s	_	 	t
6	351 258 RI	GASKET, POWER TAKE-OFF ADAPTER COVER	1	ī	T
6	351 258 RI	GASKET, POWER TAKE-OFF SHAFT OIL SEAL AND BEARING RETAINER	ı	1	Γ
					Γ
7	17 581 D	DOWEL, POWER TAKE-OFF ADAPTER, UPPER	1		L
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	Ļ
8	351 235 R11	ADAPTER, POWER TAKE-OFF		1.1	Ł
	179·837 103 321	SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., 3/8-16NC x 3/4" WASHER, LOCK, 3/8"	1 3	3	t
	105 321	indick, cook, yo	+-	13	t
9	350 837 RI	GASKET, POWER TAKE-OFF ADAPTER	1,	ī	t
			1		T
10	351 269 R21	SHAFT, POWER TAKE-OFF, W/BEARING, ST 225 B	I	ı	I
				_	Ļ
- 11	ST 225 B	BEARING, POWER TAKE-OFF SHAFT (IH-C-225)	11	┼-	╀
10	351 272 RI	SHIELD, GREASE, POWER TAKE-OFF BEARING	+	 	+
12	1. 3)1 212 11	UNILLE, OKEASE, FOREN TAKE-OFF BEAKING	\dashv	╁	t
13	69 696 D	RING, SNAP, POWER TAKE-OFF SHAFT BEARING	 	ī	t
	İ				T
14	351 286 RI	CLUTCH, POWER TAKE-OFF SHIFTER	Ī	ı	I
	223 016	SCREW, SET, HÉX-SOCKET-HD., HALF-DOG-PT., 1/4-20NC x 1/4"	l		1
	1	LEVER SHAFT		<u> </u>	+
15	351 287 R11	LEVER AND SHAFT, POWER TAKE-DFF SHIFTER		┞	+
16	251 070 P21	ROD, POWER TAKE-DFF SHIFTER	-	 	+
16 .	351 970 R31	' PIN, cotter, 1/16 x 7/16"	╅┼	 	\dagger
	1 .71 .2	S - NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY	- ` -	† ·	t